North Dakota Equine Association presents: The Cowboy Fall Festival Stanley Fair Building Stanley, ND October 7-8, 2023

Company/Organization name to be listed in program:	
Responsible contact person:	
Email address:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip	
Phone:	
Website:	
Short Description on products sold or services offered:	

Concrete Indoor Floor Space

Food Truck/Outdoor Space

10x10:	\$100
--------	-------

\$100

Payment Information

\*The total cost is due immediately to reserve your space

\*Booth rental includes your space only. \*\*\*

If you have any questions please contact: Ashley Murphy 701-721-8265 **Mail original signed contract and check to:** North Dakota Equine Association % Ashley Murphy Po Box 1510 Stanley, ND 58784

## OR

Email signed contract to ndea.marketing@gmail.com and pay via PayPal (ndequinea@gmail.com)

Payment Method:

Check Enclosed \*payable to North Dakota Equine Association

Credit Card (4% transaction fee)

PayPal (<u>ndequinea@gmail.com</u>)

Credit card payment will be processed through Square Point of Sale system and only by North Dakota Equine Association President or Treasurer

Card#	
Exp	CVV:
Name as it appears on card:	
Credit card billing address:	
I authorize that my card be charged for the amount indica	ated above for the North Dakota Horse Expo 2021
Authorized signature:	

Release of Liability - North Dakota Equine Association 2023

The Vendor, by signing this release, expressly assumes all risks associated with, resulting from or arising in connection with the Vendor's presence or participation at the North Dakota Equine Association and The Cowboy Fall Festival, including without limitations, to all risks of theft, loss, damage, or injury to the person (including death), property, business, or out of acts or failure to act as a Vendor or his representatives at the expo.

North Dakota Equine Association (NDEA) it's volunteers and committee members shall not be held responsible for, and shall be excused from, non-delivery of the location if non-delivery is due to fire, flood, earthquake, elements of nature or acts of god, acts of war, terrorism, riots, civil disorders, rebellions, or revolutions, or any other similar cause beyond the reasonable control of NDEA. If the NDEA is unable to hold the event for any reason stated in this paragraph, NDHE will NOT reimburse the vendor for rental fees paid here under. COVID19 pandemic effects on this event will be followed by state regulations. If regulations force the event to be canceled, vendors will be reimbursed their deposit.

North Dakota Equine Association recommends that the vendor carry fire and liability insurance covering trade shows and fairs which insures their goods and exhibits against damage and loss or personal injury. Should the vendor choose not to carry insurance, they waive any and all responsibility from NDEA, its committee and any other associates and accept all risks involved.

Vendor signature:	

Date:	
Daic.	

Date:

Printed Vendor name:

Vendor, please check to ensure all information is complete before mailing:

- 1) Contract has been signed, dated and original mailed.
- 2) Payment has been enclosed.
- 3) Rules and Regulations of vendor contracts have been thoroughly read and understood.

## All vendors agree to Vendor Rules and Regulations and to terms as outlined in this Vendor Contract and Release of Liability.